Updated 04/25/2025

TON Court Calendar

Court Date Case Title
Monday May 5, 2025
9:00 AM Dineh Angelo
9:00 AM Omar Chiago
(In-Custody)
9:00 AM Brandon Conde
9:00 AM Analisa Flores
9:00 AM Danette Ignacio
9:00 AM Deshay Joaquin
9:00 AM James Ramon
9:00 AM Jacquelynn Reyes
9:00 AM Kiel Snowball
(In-Custody)
9:00 AM Keenan Vasquez
9:00 AM Duran Andrews
9:00 AM Andre Antone
9:00 AM Nicholas Juan

May S —May 9, 2025

Case Type

Criminal

Criminal

Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal

Criminal

Criminal
Traffic
Traffic

Traffic

Case Number

TC2023-0013-1-3;
CR2025-0162-1

CR2025-0167-1-3

CR2025-0152-1-2
CR2025-0157-1-2
CR2025-0156-1-2
CR2025-0163-1-2
CR2025-0153-1-2
CR2025-0149-1-5

CR2025-0164-1-5

CR2025-0165-1-8
TR2025-0144-1
TR2025-0148-1

TR2025-0066-1
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Hearing Type/ Telephonic

Arraignment

Arraignment

Arraignment
Arraignment
Arraignment
Arraignment
Arraignment
Arraignment

Arraignment

Arraignment
Arraignment
Arraignment

Arraignment

O O O U

o O O O O O U

Judge’s Name

. Juan

. Juan

. Juan

. Juan

. Juan

. Juan

Juan

. Juan

. Juan

. Juan

. Juan

. Juan

. Juan



Updated 04/25/2025

TON Court Calendar

Court Date Case Title
9:00 AM Felix Martin Jr.
9:00 AM Delia Miguel
9:00 AM Ophelia Rivas
9:00 AM Angela Ventura
9:00 AM
Monday May 5, 2025
10:00 AM Chester Flores Jr.
Monday May 5, 2025
1:00 PM Mike Benavidez Jr.

(In-Custody)

1:00 PM
(In-Custody)

Richard Valenzuela

Monday May 5, 2025

1:30 PM Ferline Antone
1:30 PM Dominic Donahue
1:30 PM Leticia Francisco

May S —May 9, 2025

Case Type
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic

Traffic

Children’s Civil

Criminal

Criminal

Criminal

Criminal
Criminal

Criminal

Case Number
TR2025-0142-1
TR2025-0147-1-2
TR2025-0149-1-2

TR2024-0072-1;
TR2024-0244-1

CCV2025-0020

CR2016-0502

2007-09-2307CR

CR2019-1268-1-3;
CR2025-0118-1-2

CR2024-0364-1-2
CR2024-0260-3-5

CR2022-0403-1-3
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Hearing Type/ Telephonic
Arraignment
Arraignment
Arraignment

Arraignment

Preliminary

Revocation

Review

Change of Plea

Sentencing
Sentencing

Change of Plea

Judge’s Name
D. Juan
D. Juan
D. Juan

D. Juan

D. Osterfeld

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.
R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.



Updated 04/25/2025

TON Court Calendar

Court Date Case Title
1:30 PM Kevin Juan
1:30 PM Eugene Manuel, Jr.
1:30 PM Amimarie Nez
1:30 PM Anthony Nez
1:30 PM Gwendolyn Parley
1:30 PM Maija Silverman
1:30 PM Savannah Sonny
1:30 PM Rigoberto Vielma
1:30 PM Annesa Chico
1:30 PM Mark Manuel
1:30 PM Brent Miguel
1:30 PM Marissa Miles
1:30 PM Nancy Norris
Tuesday May 6, 2025
9:00 AM Dominic Finley

May S —May 9, 2025

Case Type
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic
Traffic

Traffic

Criminal

Case Number
CR2024-0425-1-5
CR2018-1051-3
OTSC2025-0084
CR2025-0065-2
CR2025-0129-1-3
CR2024-0421-1-5
OTSC2025-0086
CR2025-0002-1-8
TR2024-0315-1
TR2024-0035-1
TR2025-0015-1-2
TC2021-0030-1-2

TR2025-0014-1-2

CR2025-0107-1-8
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Hearing Type/ Telephonic
Change of Plea
Review
Order To Show Cause
Restitution
Sentencing
Change of Plea
Order To Show Cause
Change of Plea
Review
Review
Review
Review

Review

Pre-Trial
(Telephonic)

Judge’s Name
R. Alcoverde Jr.
R. Alcoverde Jr.
R. Alcoverde Jr.
R. Alcoverde Jr.
R. Alcoverde Jr.
R. Alcoverde Jr.
R. Alcoverde Jr.
R. Alcoverde Jr.
D. Juan
D. Juan
D. Juan
D. Juan

D. Juan

R. Alcoverde Jr.



Updated 04/25/2025
TON Court Calendar

Court Date

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Case Title

Johnea Antonio

Amy Juan

Elijah Rios

Wednesday May 7, 2025

9:00 AM

May S —May 9, 2025

Case Type

Traffic

Children’s Civil
Children’s Civil
Children’s Civil
Children’s Civil
Children’s Civil

Children’s Civil

Children’s Civil
Children’s Civil
Children’s Civil

Traffic

Criminal

Children’s Civil

Case Number

TR2025-0019-1

CCV2024-0054
CCV2023-0023
CCV2022-0022
CCV2024-0034
CCV2019-0035

CCV2011-0060;
CCV2018-0036

CCV2025-0013
CCV2024-0036
CCV2025-0019

TR2025-0067-1

CR2022-0358-1-2

CCV2024-0013
4|Page

Hearing Type/ Telephonic

Review
(Telephonic)

Review/Disposition
Review
Review
Review
Review

Review

Initial/Disposition
Review
Initial

Review
(Telephonic)

Revocation
(Telephonic)

Annual Review

o O O O O U

O O O U

Judge’s Name

. Juan

. Osterfeld

. Osterfeld

. Osterfeld

. Osterfeld

. Osterfeld

. Osterfeld

. Osterfeld

. Osterfeld

. Osterfeld

. Juan

. Juan

. Osterfeld



Updated 04/25/2025

TON Court Calendar
Court Date Case Title
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM Tashina Pancho vs Brian
Pancho
Thursday May 8, 2025
9:00 AM D. I
(In-Custody)
9:00 AM M. J.
(In-Custody)
Friday May 9, 2025
8:15 AM Kyle Cachora
(In-Custody)
8:15 AM Cyrus Felix

(In-Custody)

8:15 AM
(In-Custody)

Dana Francisco Jr.

8:15 AM
(In-Custody)

Jowenn Garcia

May S —May 9, 2025

Case Type

Children’s Civil
Children’s Civil

Civil

Juvenile

Juvenile

Criminal

Criminal

Criminal

Criminal

Case Number

CCV2023-0013
CCV2017-0057

AV2024-0162

COP2025-0009-1-3

COP2025-0008-1-3

CR2025-0122-1-13

CR2023-0357-1-2;
CR2024-0054-1-2;
CR2025-0127-1-5

CR2025-0123-1-3

CR2021-0475-1-2;
CR2022-0223-1-4;
CR2024-0339-1-2;
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Hearing Type/ Telephonic

Annual Review
Annual Review

Initial

Pre-Adjudicatory

Pre-Adjudicatory

Pre-Trial

Pre-Trial

Pre-Trial

Pre-Trial

Judge’s Name

D. Osterfeld
D. Osterfeld

A. Courson

D. Osterfeld

D. Osterfeld

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.



Updated 04/25/2025

TON Court Calendar
Court Date Case Title
8:15 AM Emilio Hendricks

(In-Custody)

8:15 AM
(In-Custody)

8:15 AM
(In-Custody)

8:15 AM
(In-Custody)

8:15 AM Bernabe Castro Jr.
(In-Custody)

8:15 AM Alan Juan
(In-Custody)

8:15 AM Kenneth Segundo
(In-Custody)

Friday May 9, 2025

9:00 AM Glenda Andrews
9:00 AM Mark Blaine

9:00 AM Christina Carr

Hailey Makil

Steven Ortegas Jr.

VACATED

Richard Valenzuela

VACATED

May S —May 9, 2025

Case Type

Criminal

Criminal

Criminal

Criminal

Criminal/Traffic

Criminal/Traffic

Criminal/Traffic

Criminal
Criminal

Criminal

Case Number
CR2025-0040-1-3

CR2025-0043-1-5

CR2025-0110-1-11

CR2025-0095-1-4

CR2019-1268-1-3;

CR2025-0118-1-2

TR2022-0120-1;
CR2025-

CR2025-0112-1;
TR2024-0365-1-2

CR2025-0125-1-12;
TR2020-0218-1

CR2024-0442-1-6
CR2025-0096-1-5

CR2024-0389-1-3
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Hearing Type/ Telephonic

Pre-Trial

Pre-Trial

Pre-Trial

Pre-Trial

Pre-Trial

Pre-Trial

Pre-Trial

Pre-Trial
Pre-Trial

Pre-Trial

Judge’s Name

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.

D. Juan

D. Juan

D. Juan

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.



Updated 04/25/2025

TON Court Calendar
Court Date Case Title
9:00 AM Robert Enos Jr.
CONTINUED
9:00 AM Dominic Finley
VACATED
9:00 AM Laci Juan
9:00 AM Anthony Nez
9:00 AM Curtis Thomas
9:00 AM Juan Valenzuela
9:00 AM Brandon Wilson
9:00 AM Eliciano Garcia
9:00 AM Marco Mamake
9:00 AM Antonio Pablo
9:00 AM Laverne Rios
9:00 AM A. C.

May S —May 9, 2025

Case Type

Criminal

Criminal

Criminal

Criminal

Criminal

Criminal

Criminal
Traffic

Traffic

Traffic
Traffic

Juvenile

Case Number

CR2025-0114-1-7

CR2025-0107-1-8

CR2025-0099-1-2

CR2024-0408-1-2;
CR2025-0065-3

CR2024-0433-1-11

CR2023-0361-1;
CR2025-0109-1-4

CR2025-0078-1-3
TC2025-0007-1-6

2013-2150-2153CR;
TR2013-0616-0617

TC2024-0021-1-5
TR2025-0119-1

COP2024-0009-1/4
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Hearing Type/ Telephonic

Pre-Trial

Pre-Trial

Pre-Trial

Pre-Trial

Pre-Trial

Pre-Trial

Pre-Trial
Pre-Trial

Pre-Trial

Pre-Trial
Pre-Trial

Review

Judge’s Name

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.

R. Alcoverde Jr.
D. Juan

D. Juan

D. Juan
D. Juan

D. Osterfeld



